who are providing treatment or assisting community corrections in monitoring your 

compliance with community corrections rules and special stipulations. You shall make 

payment of any co-pays to the polygraph provider before all scheduled polygraph testing. 

25. You shall be under intensive supervision for Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) days and 

report to community corrections as frequently as community corrections instruct. 

Thereafter, you shall report as frequently as instructed. 

26. You shall register with local law enforcement authorities as a sex offender within 

seventy-two (72) hours of being released to community corrections or as instructed by